
W239 N1812 ROCKWOOD DRIVE PO BOX 1607 WAUKESHA, WI 53187-1607

Serving the Counties of:

TELEPHONE  (262) 547-6721

FAX                (262) 547-1103

KENOSHA

MI LWAUKEE

O Z AU K E E

RACI NE

WALWORTH

WASHI NGTON

WAUKESHA

SOUTHEASTERN WISCONSIN      REGIONAL      PLANNING      COMMISSION
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
TO: All Members of the SEWRPC Advisory Committees on Transportation System  
 Planning and Programming for the Milwaukee Urbanized Area 
 
FROM: SEWRPC Staff 
 
DATE: January 10, 2011 
 
SUBJECT: PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE 2009-2012 TRANSPORTATION 

IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR SOUTHEASTERN WISCONSIN 
 
One proposed amendment to the 2009-2012 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for Southeastern 
Wisconsin is provided in Exhibit A to this memorandum. The proposed amendment is being requested by the 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation. The proposed amendment would revise a project currently in the 
TIP.   
 
The proposed amendments may not be expected to affect the implementation schedule of other projects 
currently programmed in the TIP, and the entire TIP as amended may be expected to remain consistent with 
projected available funding. The amendment is exempt from the requirement to conduct an air quality 
conformity, or regional emissions, analysis with respect to the State of Wisconsin Air Quality 
Implementation Plan, as the project entails highway safety.   
 
Please review the proposed amendments, and indicate your approval or disapproval via email to 
rhoel@sewrpc.org no later than Wednesday, January 19, 2011. 
 
Should you have any questions concerning the proposed TIP amendments being transmitted with this 
memorandum for your consideration and action, please do not hesitate to call. 
 

*   *   * 
KRY/CTH/RWH/rwh 
#155358 v1 - TIP '09-'12 AMDT MEMO - January 2011 
Enclosures correspondence  



MILWAUKEE   
(CITY)                    
                              
                      

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
DISTRICT SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL 
EDUCATION AND ENCOURAGEMENT 
PROGRAM, INSTALLATION OF BIKE 
RACKS, AND DISTRIBUTION OF 
"SLOW DOWN" SIGNS TO SCHOOLS

HS EXEMPT
PE

ROW

CONST

OTHER

TOTAL

LOCAL

STATE

TOTAL

242

(698)

SRTS

0.0
0.0
0.0

95.0
95.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

318.7
318.7

0.0
0.0
0.0

413.7
413.7

0.0
0.0

95.0
95.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

318.7
318.7

0.0
0.0

413.7
413.7

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

DETAIL
COSTS

SOURCE 
OF FUNDS

FEDERAL

4109995

PROJECT 

SPONSOR DESCRIPTION / STATE ID TYPE

AIR

QUAL

STAT

PROJECT

NO

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR THE MILWAUKEE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT AREA -- 

MILWAUKEE COUNTY 2009-2012

ESTIMATED COSTS ($1,000)

2009 2010 2011 Total2012

AMENDMENT TO EXISTING PROJECT IN THE

The above project is being amended to reflect the addition of $318,700 in Federal Highway Administration Safe Routes to School funds to the 
year 2011.

Source: SEWRPC. 1/7/2011

Exhibit A
Page A -1




