SOUTHEASTERN WISCONSIN REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

W239 N1812 ROCKWOOD DRIVE • PO BOX 1607 • WAUKESHA, WI 53187-1607•

TELEPHONE (262) 547-6721 FAX (262) 547-1103

Serving the Counties of:

KENOSHA
MILWAUKEE
OZAUKEE
RACINE
WALWORTH
WASHINGTON
WAUKESHA



MEMORANDUM

TO: All Members of the SEWRPC Advisory Committees on Transportation System

Planning and Programming for the Milwaukee Urbanized Area

FROM: SEWRPC Staff

DATE: January 10, 2011

SUBJECT: PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE 2009-2012 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR SOUTHEASTERN WISCONSIN

One proposed amendment to the 2009-2012 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for Southeastern Wisconsin is provided in Exhibit A to this memorandum. The proposed amendment is being requested by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation. The proposed amendment would revise a project currently in the TIP.

The proposed amendments may not be expected to affect the implementation schedule of other projects currently programmed in the TIP, and the entire TIP as amended may be expected to remain consistent with projected available funding. The amendment is exempt from the requirement to conduct an air quality conformity, or regional emissions, analysis with respect to the State of Wisconsin Air Quality Implementation Plan, as the project entails highway safety.

Please review the proposed amendments, and indicate your approval or disapproval via email to rhoel@sewrpc.org no later than Wednesday, January 19, 2011.

Should you have any questions concerning the proposed TIP amendments being transmitted with this memorandum for your consideration and action, please do not hesitate to call.

* * *

KRY/CTH/RWH/rwh #155358 v1 - TIP '09-'12 AMDT MEMO - January 2011 Enclosures correspondence

Page A -1

AMENDMENT TO EXISTING PROJECT IN THE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR THE MILWAUKEE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT AREA --MILWAUKEE COUNTY 2009-2012

	PROJECT			ESTIMATED COSTS (\$1,000)							AIR
PROJECT SPONSOR	NO	DESCRIPTION / STATE ID	TYPE			2009	2010	2011	2012	Total	QUAL STAT
(CITY)	242 (698)	MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL EDUCATION AND ENCOURAGEMENT PROGRAM, INSTALLATION OF BIKE RACKS, AND DISTRIBUTION OF "SLOW DOWN" SIGNS TO SCHOOLS 4109995	HS	DETAIL COSTS	PE ROW CONST OTHER TOTAL	0.0 0.0 0.0 95.0	0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0 0.0 413.7 413.7	EXEMPT
	(333)			SOURCE OF FUNDS SRTS	LOCAL STATE FEDERAL TOTAL	95.0 0.0 0.0 95.0 95.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	

The above project is being amended to reflect the addition of \$318,700 in Federal Highway Administration Safe Routes to School funds to the year 2011.

Source: SEWRPC.